07-16-2002

: NEED HEN ENGLISHE HEEL WAL DIN SEELE HOE ENGLISH Form **PTO-1595**

IIS DEDADTMENT

(Rev. 03/01)	i jugisti ijuli daliju jadit ijadi atitu dibit dinam iibe diti ima	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	102156436_	The state of the s					
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>	<u> </u>					
10 the Horiorable Commissioner of Pa	atents and Trademarks: Please record the at	ttached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies):		address of receiving party(ies)					
Tufts University		ional Science Foundation					
7	112 02 Internal Add	Internal Address: Office of the General Counsel					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attact	hed? Yes No Suite 1265						
3. Nature of conveyance:							
Assignment N	Merger						
	Street Addre	ess: 4201 Wilson Boulevard					
	Change of Name						
Other_Confirmatory License							
	City: Arline	iton State: VA Zip: 22230					
01/19/01	City. Zumig	State: VA Zip: 22300					
01/19/01 Execution Date:	Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No					
4. Application number(s) or patent num	ber(s):						
If this document is being filed togethe	er with a new application, the execu	tion date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/598		D.(s)					
	D. Fatoni 140	.(0)					
	Additional numbers attached? Yes						
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile	correspondence 6. Total number	of applications and patents involved:					
Name: Robin Clay Fritsch	i i	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$0.00					
Office of the Gener	ral Counsel Enclosed						
Suite 1265	Authorize	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
		and the sharged to deposit account					
Street Address: 4201 Wilson Bouleva	8. Deposit accou	8. Deposit account number:					
Street Address:							
O: Arlington - VA 30	2230	i					
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22							
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Signature.							
		, , , l					
	() () A						
Robin Clay Fritsch							
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date					
Total number of	names including cover sheets attachments	and dans we seeked 1 1 1					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

LICENSE TO THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Invention title: Microfabricated array of iridium

microdisks

Inventor(s): Samuel P. Kounaves, Melissa A. Nolan

Patent or application 09/598,115

serial number:

U.S. filing/issue date: 06/21/00

Grant/contract NSF CHE 9256871 identification number(s): EPA R 8825511-01-0

Foreign applications filed/intended in

NONE

(countries):

The invention identified above is a Subject Invention under 35 U.S.C. 200, et seq., and the Standard Patent Rights clause at 37 CFR 401.14 or FAR 52.227-11, which are included among the terms of the above-identified grant/contract award from the National Science Foundation and the Environmental Protection Agency. This document is confirmatory of:

- I. The nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to practice or have practiced for or on behalf of the United Sates the invention described in any patent application and in any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations in part, and in any and all patents and re-issues granted thereon throughout the world; and
- II. All other rights acquired by the Government by reason of the above identified grant/contract award and the laws and regulations which are applicable to the award.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signe	d this _	1946	day of	Janu	an	<u> </u>	20_	01
Ву	M	ougai	11, Associ	uve	4			·
	Margaret	E. Newe:	ll, Associ	ate Pro	vóst f	or	Research	

For Tufts University

At Ballou Hall, Medford, MA 02155

RECORDED: 07/12/2002

PATENT REEL: 013076 FRAME: 0611